AVAILABLE CALENDAR DATES FOR JUDGE DRAKE
(As of October 5, 2004)
<ATTORNEYS MAY SELF-SELECT DATES

Attorneys should be sensitive to the time constraints imposed by the number of motions
on a calendar. Motions that take longer than 10 minutes may not be heard to
conclusion but will be reset by the Court to the next available calendar. Contact Karen
Bristol at 678-423-3085 to obtain a date and time for hearing a motion for relief from
the automatic stay that is likely to take significant time.

<~ PLEASE NOTE: Motions for relief from stay must be filed and served at least
two (2) weeks prior to the hearing date selected. Co-Debtor Motions must be filed
and served at least twenty-one (21) days prior to the hearing date selected.

Court 1403
AT LANTA DATES U.OSlfrCI:l?rThouse
75 Spring Street, SW
Atlanta, GA

Chapter 13 Cases Only 200

10:00 A.M. - Motions for Relief From Stay Monday, November 8
Monday, November 22
10:10 A.M. - Confirmations (self-selecting not Monday, December 6

available) Monday, December 13

10:15 A.M. - Trustee's Motions to Dismiss Case
(self-selecting not available)

10:20 A.M. - All Other Chapter 13
Miscellaneous Matters

Chapter 7 and 11 Cases Only 200

PLEASE NOTE NEW TIMES

10:30 A.M.- Motions for Relief From Stay

Monday, November 8
10:40 A.M.- All Other Chapter 7 and 11 Monday, November 22

Miscellaneous Matters Monday, December 6
Monday, December 13
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NEWNAN DATES

2" Floor Courtroom
Lewis R. Morgan Federal
Building
18 Greenville Street
Newnan, GA

Chapter 13 Cases Only

9:00 A.M. - Motions for Relief From Stay

9:10 A.M. - Confirmations (self-selecting not
available)

9:15 A.M. - Trustee's Motions to Dismiss Case
(self-selecting not available)

9:20 A.M. - All Other Chapter 13 Miscellaneous
Matters

2004

Wednesday, November 3
Thursday, November 18
Thursday, December 9
Thursday, December 16

Chapter 7 and 11 Cases Only

10:00 A.M. - Motions for Relief From Stay

10:10 A.M. - All Other Chapter 7 and 11
Miscellaneous Matters

2004

Friday, November 12
Friday, November 19
Friday, December 10
Friday, December 17
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